BRONX COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FACT SHEET FALL 2012

DEGREE ONLY

Total Headcount Enrollment 11,287
Total FTE Enrollment 8,023
Student Degree Status
Degree 10,598 94%
Type of Admission Non-Degree 689 6%
First-time Freshman 1,758 16%
Transfer 949 8% Ethnicity
Re-Admits 1,110 10% Latino/Hispanic 6,904 61%
Continuing Degree 6,749 60% Black, Non-Hispanic 3,682 33%
College Now 611 5%) White, Non-Hispanic 361 3%
First-time Non-Degree 46 0% Asian/Pacific Islander 317 3%
Re-Admits Non-Degree 12 0% American Indian 23 0%
Continuing Non-Degree 20 0%)
Unknown 32 0%
Full/Part-time Status Age Distribution
Full-time 6,498 58% 18 years & Under 1,228 11%
Part-time 4,789 42% 19 thru 21 3,491 31%
22 thru 24 2,606 23%
Class Standing/Tuition Level 25 thru 29 1,838 16%
Freshman 8,118 72% 30 thru 39 1,382 12%
Sophomore 3,169 28% 40 years & Over 742 7%
Gender
Female 6,531 58% Citizenship Status
Male 4,756 42% United States 7,923 70%
Permanent Resident 2,453 22%
Degree Pursued Student Visa 112 1%
Non-Degree 689 6% Temp. Visa 1 0%
Certificate 92 1% Undocumented 198 2%
AA 4,127 37% Expired Visa 9 0%
AS 2,203 20% Missing/Unknown/other 591 5%
AAS 4,139 37%)
Unknown 37 0%
Billing Residency
Tuition Status Bronx 7,861 70%
NYC-Resident Tuition & Tap Eligible 10,306 91% Brooklyn 281 2%
NYS-Resident Tuition & Tap Eligible 322 3% Manhattan 1,959 17%
USA-NonResident Tuition & Tap Ineligible 108 1%, Queens 210 2%
NYC-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible 220 2%, Rockland 12 0%
Foreign-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible 189 2% Westchester 283 3%
Foreign-NonResident Tuition & Tap Ineligible 131 1%, New Jersey 16 0%
NYS-Resident Tuition & Tap Eligible 11 0%) Other/Missing/Unkn 665 6%
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CURRICULUM

(Program Codes in Parenthesis)

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS DEGREE (A.A.)

Criminal Justice
Liberal Arts & Sciences

ASSOCIATED IN APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE (A.A.S.)

Accounting

Automotive Technology

Computer Info Systems

Digital Design & Computer Graphics
Education Associate

Electronic Engineering Tech
Energy Services & Tech
Environmental Tech

Human Services

Marketing, Management, Sales
Media Technology

Medical Lab Tech

Medical Office Assistant

Nuclear Medicine Tech

Nursing (Clinical and Non-Clinical)
Office Administration & Tech
Ornamental Horticulture

Paralegal Studies & Lay Advocate
Pharmaceutical Manufacturing
Radiologic Technology & Technician
Telecomunications Technology
Telecomunications Technology, Verizon
ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE DEGREE (A.S.)
Business Administration
Commmunity Schl Health Edu & Diet.
Computer Science

Dietetics & Nutrition

Engineering Science

Liberal Arts & Sciences
Mathematics

Science for Forensics

Therapeutic Recreation

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

Automotive Mechanics

Paralegal Studies

Licensed Practical Nursing

Animal Care & Management

Bilingual Early Child Assistant
Education Cert

Medical Assisting Cert

Unknown

Grand Total

Enrolled New Admits

39%
1,067
3,060
39%
212
206
207
243
366
123
10
14
366
77
117
144
191
72
1074
44

106
50
400
23
94
21%
843
110
219
309
132
354
48
75
107
1%
52
7
22
7
3
1
1
37
10,598

43%
307
869
36%
72
61
52
49
81
30
2
3
75
26
38
34
41
15
222

17

19
97

31
20%
205
13
73
33
37
107
11
35
16
1%
24

1

1

1
2,707




